
 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0414  Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 03/02/18 

ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST 

Please email requests to Jason Gallardo, Department of Transportation and Infrastructure 

at pw.ordinance@denvergov.org by 12:00pm NOON on Monday. Contact Jason with questions. 
 

 

Date of Request:  April 1, 2021 

Please mark one:   Bill Request  or   Resolution Request 

 

1.  Type of Request: 

 

  Contract       Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA)   Rezoning/Text Amendment  

 

  Dedication/Vacation   Appropriation/Supplemental   DRMC Change  

 

 Other: 

 

 

2.   Title: (Start with approves, amends, dedicates, etc., include name of company or contractor and indicate the type of request: grant 

acceptance, contract execution, contract amendment, municipal code change, supplemental request, etc.) 

 

 Approves a technology services contract with Skidata Inc. for the Parking Access and Revenue Control System (PARCS). Contract 

term is five years with an option to extend an additional two years; total maximum contract amount is $1,223,882.23. Contract No. 

202057275. (Skidata Inc., 120 Albany St., Tower II, Suite 750, New Brunswick, NJ 08901) 

 

3.   Requesting Agency: Department of Transportation and Infrastructure – Transportation Operations/Curbside & Parking 

 

 

4.  Contact Person: 

 

Contact person with knowledge of proposed 

ordinance/resolution 

Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and 

Council 

Name:     Alyssa Alt                                                               Name:        Jason Gallardo                      

Email:     Alyssa.Alt@denvergov.org                                                               Email:        jason.gallardo@denvergov.org             

 

 

5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: Contract for 

PARCS (Parking Automated Revenue Control System) for Denver Performing Arts Center Garage and other City owned public 

garages in the future. PARCS manages payment and access to public parking garages operated by DOTI. This is a replacement 

system for the outdated equipment currently in use. DPAC garage will be installed first, followed by Denver Justice Center Garage, 

Webb Garage, 303 Garage, Judges Garage and the Denver Cultural Center Garage. Installations will happen one at a time over the 

course of five years. 

 

 The updated equiptment will allow DOTI to manage the parking garages more efficiently (operationally and cost), cut back on 

staffing needs due to enhancements at entrances/exits, ensure we can operate to the fullest abilility for large events (DPAC and 

Cultural Center Garges) that allows us to maximize user experiences. Because of pandemic and reduction in use of garges, this is 

an ideal opportunity to install equiptment and system without disruptions to the resident organizations at the Denver Performing 

Arts Complex (CO Ballet, CO Symphony, Denver Center for Perfoming Arts, Opera Colorado). This project will also allow DOTI 

to manage the Webb and other employee parking in Downtown in a more flexible manner that can reflect the changed work force 

needs post-pandemic.  
 

6. City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable):  Steve Hahn 

 

7.     City Council District:  Districts 9 and 10 

 

8.  **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet** 

 

  

mailto:pw.ordinance@denvergov.org
mailto:jason.gallardo@denvergov.org


 

To be completed by Mayor’s Legislative Team: 
 

Resolution/Bill Number: RR21 0414  Date Entered:  __________________ 
 

Revised 03/02/18 

 

Key Contract Terms 

 
Type of Contract: Professional Technology Services 

 

 

Vendor/Contractor Name:  Skidata Inc. 

 

 

Contract control number:  202057275 

 

 

Location: City Garages 

 

 

Is this a new contract?    Yes     No     Is this an Amendment?    Yes     No   If yes, how many?   

 

 

Contract Term/Duration: 1/1/2021-12/31/2025 

 

 

Contract Amount:  $1,223,882.23 

 

 

Current Contract Amount 

(A) 

Additional Funds 

(B) 

Total Contract Amount 

(A+B) 

$1,223,882.23 Enter if applicable $1,223,882.23 

 

Current Contract Term Added Time New Ending Date 

1/1/2021-12/31/2025 Enter if applicable 1/1/2021-12/31/2025 

 

 

Scope of work: Contract for PARCS (Parking Automated Revenue Control System) for Denver Performing Arts Center Garage and 

other City owned public garages in the future. PARCS manages payment and access to public parking garages operated by DOTI. This 

is a replacement system for the outdated equipment currently in use. DPAC garage will be installed first, followed by Denver Justice 

Center Garage, Webb Garage, 303 Garage, Judges Garage and the Denver Cultural Center Garage. Installations will happen one at a 

time over the course of five years. 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes   If not, why not? 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?    Yes     No 

   

Source of funds:   PRJ-10002811 (2019 DPAC Parking Access Revenue Control System), PRJ-10003261 (2020 Garage PARCS 

Equipment) / 31025 (Public Works Annual Programs), 38336 (Cultural&Recreation SRF) / PH008 (Parking Garage Maintenance), 

GJ801 (Denver Performing Arts Complex (DPAC) Capital Projects) 

 

ELEVATE DENVER BOND:     

 

Is this contract subject to:     W/MBE     DBE     SBE     XO101    ACDBE     N/A 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):  N/A 

 

Who are the subcontractors to this contract? Windgate 


